invoices, the respondent claims that goods covered in 61 shipping bills and 

442  invoices  underwent  a  revision  in  price  subsequent  to  the  export 

necessitating the issuance of 7 debit notes. 

(c)  The differential  IGST said to  have been paid upon such revision 

amounts  to  Rs.2,02,94,956/-(Rupees  Two  crores  two  lakhs  ninety  four 

thousand nine hundred and fifty six only). The respondent had also in 2018 

cancelled the 7 debit notes and issued a debit note for each invoice where the 

price had undergone a revision. These notifications were reflected in Table-9 

of June 2018. 

3. According to the writ petitioner R.94,42,35,026/- is to be refunded.